North Hennepin Community College

Procedure Information

Number: 3.15.1

Name: Advanced Placement Credit Procedure

Effective Date: December 15, 2020

Next Review Date: AY2025-2026

Regulatory Authority:

Minnesota State Board Policy 3.15 – Advanced Placement Credit Minnesota State Board Procedure 3.15.1 – Advanced Placement Credit

MN State Statute - Advanced Placement and International Baccalaureate Programs

Part 1. Credit for Advanced Placement.

As specified in Minnesota State

Policy 3.21 and System Procedure 3.21.1 Undergraduate Credit Transfer and with Minnesota State Board Policy 3.37 and System Procedure 3.37.1 Minnesota Transfer Curriculum.

Part 6. Implementation.

Subpart A. Student Responsibility.

Students must arrange for an official report of their AP examination scores to be sent from The College Board to the Records and Registration Office at North Hennepin Community College.

Subpart B. College Responsibility.

North Hennepin Community College has established procedures for awarding credit for AP examinations. NHCC displays all examinations and NHCC equivalencies or electives online at www.transferology.org.

Part 7. Campus Review.

Review Action Date(s)

Campus Community Review Period: October 19–November 6, 2020

Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Committee Review: November 10–24, 2020

AFSCME Review: November 10-December 1, 2020

MAPE Review: November 10–December 11, 2020

MMA Review: November 10-December 11, 2020

Shared Governance Council Review: December 11, 2020

Student Senate Review: December 3, 2020

President Rolando Garcia Approval: December 15, 2020

 ${\it Campus Community DissemC /P AMC()]} {\it T000009 6100n0 g0 G256 31n. \&256 31n. &256 31n. &25$